STANDARD OFFER PROJECTS
VERMONT RETAIL ELECTRIC PROVIDERS
2020-2021 PRO RATA SHARE

FINAL

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2020
BASED ON: 2019 Total Retail kWh Sales of Vermont Retail

Barton Village Inc.

Enosburg Falls Village
Green Mountain Power
Hardwick Village

Hyde Park Village
Jacksonville Village
Johnson Village
Ludlow Village
Lyndonville Village
Morrisville Village

Northfield Electric Dept.

Orleans Village Inc.
Stowe Village

Vermont Electric Coop.

Electric Providers*

Pro Rata
Percent

0.2734%

0.5293%
83.2077%
0.6809%
0.2418%
0.0989%
0.2536%
1.1154%
1.2467%
0.9106%
0.5809%
0.2557%
1.5076%

9.0975%

STANDARD OFFER
PRO RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.300
kWH Pro Rata
Sales Share
13,564,869 0.002734
26,261,897 0.005293
4,128,425,770 0.832077
33,785,075 0.006809
11,998,287 0.002418
4,906,499 0.000989
12,582,507 0.002536
55,339,512 0.011154
61,854,737 0.012467
45,179,809 0.009106
28,823,974 0.005809
12,687,982 0.002557
74,797,624 0.015076
451,380,521 0.090975
4,961,589,063 1.000000

100.0000%

*Data provided by Vermont Utilities and confirmed with the Vermont Department of Public Service

I/

VEPR

PREPARED BY VEPP INC.



