## STANDARD OFFER PROJECTS VERMONT RETAIL ELECTRIC PROVIDERS 2020-2021 PRO RATA SHARE

## **FINAL**

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2020

BASED ON: 2019 Total Retail kWh Sales of Vermont Retail

**Electric Providers\*** 

	STANDARD OFFER PRO RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.300		
	kWH Sales	Pro Rata Share	Pro Rata Percent
Barton Village Inc. Burlington Electric Dept.	13,564,869	0.002734	0.2734%
Enosburg Falls Village	26,261,897	0.005293	0.5293%
Green Mountain Power	4,128,425,770	0.832077	83.2077%
Hardwick Village	33,785,075	0.006809	0.6809%
Hyde Park Village	11,998,287	0.002418	0.2418%
Jacksonville Village	4,906,499	0.000989	0.0989%
Johnson Village	12,582,507	0.002536	0.2536%
Ludlow Village	55,339,512	0.011154	1.1154%
Lyndonville Village	61,854,737	0.012467	1.2467%
Morrisville Village	45,179,809	0.009106	0.9106%
Northfield Electric Dept.	28,823,974	0.005809	0.5809%
Orleans Village Inc.	12,687,982	0.002557	0.2557%
Stowe Village	74,797,624	0.015076	1.5076%
Swanton Village Electric			
Vermont Electric Coop. Washington Electric Coop.	451,380,521	0.090975	9.0975%
	4,961,589,063	1.000000	100.0000%

<sup>\*</sup>Data provided by Vermont Utilities and confirmed with the Vermont Department of Public Service



PREPARED BY VEPP INC.